975 Madison Avenue • Valley Forge Corporate Center • Norristown PA • 19403 • 610-666-5711 • Fax: 610-666-0404
S T E A M  T R A P S
Revised 7/2002
Watson McDaniel reserves the
right to change the designs
and/or materials of its
products without notice.

disc, float and sealing gasket. For full maintenance details see
Installation and Maintenance Manual.
HOW TO ORDER
Specify model, pipe size and maximum working pressure.
Choose a pressure that is greater than the maximum the trap
will see in service. See capacity chart.
MATERIALS
Body & Cover Cast Iron, ASTM A-126 Class B
Nuts & Bolts High-Tensile Steel
Gasket Garlock 3400
Float Stainless Steel
Valve & Seat Stainless Steel
Thermostatic Assembly Stainless Steel Bellows & Valve
25
975 Madison Avenue • Valley Forge Corporate Center • Norristown PA • 19403 • 610-666-5711 • Fax: 610-666-0404
S T E A M  T R A P S
Float & Thermostatic Steam Trap
FT Series
CAPACIT IES – Condensate (lbs/hr)
PMO Pipe Orifice Differential Pressure (PSI)
Model PSIG Size Size 1/4 1/2 1 2 3 5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 75 90 100 125
FT-3 15 3/4” 9/32” 340 440 600 830 990 1280 1790 2150
FT-4 15 1” 9/32” 340 440 600 830 990 1280 1790 2150
FT-6 15 1-1/4” 9/32” 850 1100 1460 2000 2350 2950 4000 4800
FT-7 15 1-1/2” 5/64” 1300 1700 2050 2550 2900 3500 4400 5300
FT-8 15 2” 21/32” 2500 3150 4000 5700 6100 6800 8300 9800
FT-S8-15 15 2” 15/16” 4400 5850 7400 9200 10300 12600 15300 18100
FT-33 30 3/4” 11/64” 220 300 405 530 650 890 1210 1485 1705 1865 2010
FT-34 30 1” 11/64” 220 300 405 530 650 890 1210 1485 1705 1865 2010
FT-35 30 1” 1/4” 450 600 880 1205 1420 1845 2560 3230 3715 4100 4405
FT-36 30 1-1/4” 1/4” 450 600 880 1205 1420 1845 2560 3230 3715 4100 4405
FT-37L 30 1-1/2” 7/16” 600 800 1200 1680 2210 2600 3500 4500 5200 5700 6100
FT-38 30 2” 13/32” 1550 2045 2625 3560 4260 5660 7890 9440 10500 11360 12095
FT-73 75 3/4” 9/64” 140 195 265 360 430 580 770 990 1110 1210 1290 1430 1560 1680 1830
FT-74 75 1” 9/64” 140 195 265 360 430 580 710 990 1110 1210 1290 1430 1560 1680 1830
FT-75 75 1” #16 270 360 485 660 780 1020 1430 1740 1980 2200 2420 2670 2910 3135 3370
FT-76 75 1-1/4” #16 270 360 485 660 780 1020 1430 1740 1980 2200 2420 2670 2910 3135 3370
FT-77L 75 1-1/2” 5/16” 340 460 690 900 1200 1400 1900 2350 2700 3000 3250 3750 4150 4500 4700
FT-78 75 2” 5/16” 800 1075 1300 1700 2000 2600 3750 4350 4700 5050 5400 5960 6500 6950 7550
FT-S8-75 75 2” 13/32” 1360 1800 2100 2800 3300 4300 6300 7300 8000 8500 9000 10000 11000 11600 12500
DIMENSIONS & WEIGHTS – inches/pounds
Model PMO Pipe Weight
PSIG Size A B C D E (lbs)
FT-3 15 3/4”
FT-4 15 1”
FT-33 30 3/4”
FT-34 30 1”
4.125 5 5.125 3.125 2.75 7.5
FT-73 75 3/4”
FT-74 75 1”
FT-6 15 1-1/4”
FT-35 30 1”
FT-36 30 1-1/4” 5 6.81 6.47 4.125 3.43 13
FT-75 75 1”
FT-76 75 1-1/4”
FT-7 15 1-1/2”
FT-37L 30 1-1/2” 6.375 7.68 8-7/32 5.25 4.41 21
FT-77L 75 1-1/2”
FT-8 15 2”
FT-38 30 2”
FT-78 75 2” 6.5 11 8-31/32 7-15/32 4-17/32 40
FT-S8-15 15 2”
FT-S8-75 75 2”
A
B